Take note if learners recognise the number symbols. 

 Do the same with 171, 117, 170, 107 and 177 using a different colour for each number. (This helps 

with checking).  

Activity 2 

 Write the following number symbols and names randomly on the board. 161, 114, 175, 137, 149, one 

hundred and sixty one, one hundred and fourteen, one hundred and seventy five, one hundred and 

thirty seven and one hundred and forty nine.   

 Ask the learners to match the number symbols with the number names. 

 Ask each learner to show the number using their number/flard cards.

[...]

4. Classwork activity – 25 minutes (See next page) 

5. Homework activity – 5 minutes (See next page) 

6. Reflection on lesson 

Term 1 Lesson 4: Numbers between 100 and 200 

Classwork 
1. Write the following as number symbols 

a) one hundred and eight (108) 

b) one hundred and eighteen (118) 

c) one hundred and eleven (111) 

2. Write the following as number names. 

a) 126 (one hundred and twenty six) 

b) the number between 178 and 180  (one hundred and seventy nine) 

c) the number that is one more than 199 (two hundred) 

d) the number that is one less than 100 (ninety nine) 

3. Complete 

a) 200+ 50+ 4 =(254) 

b) 200+ 60+ 5 =(265) 

c) 200+ 70+ 9 =(279) 

d) (200)+(80) +(1)= 281 

e) (200)+(0)+(2)= 202 

Homework 

1. Write the following as number names. 

a) 145 (one hundred and forty five) 

b) 106 (one hundred and six) 

2. Write the following as number symbols 

a) One hundred and fifty four (154) 

b) One hundred and twelve (112) 

c) One hundred and one (101) 

Lesson 5: Number 200 to 300 

Teacher’s notes 

CAPS Topics:  1.2 Count forwards and backwards and 1.3 Number symbols and number names 
1.5 Place value  

Lesson Vocabulary: Number symbols, number names, tens, units, digit, backwards, forwards

[...]

220, 240) 

 etc 

4. Classwork activity – 25 minutes (See next page) 

5. Homework activity – 5 minutes (See next page) 

6. Reflection on lesson 

Term 1 Lesson 5: Numbers 200 to 300 

Classwork 
1. Write the following as number names. 

a) 274 (two hundred and seventy four) 

b) 290 (two hundred and ninety) 

c) the number between 241 and 243 (two hundred and forty two) 

d) the number that is one more than 215 (two hundred and sixteen)  

e) the number that is one less than 297 (two hundred and ninety six) 

2. Write the following as number symbols 

a) two hundred and  eighteen (218) 

b) two hundred and eighty (280) 

c) two hundred and eight (208) 

3. Complete the following 

a) 200 + 30 + 6 = (236) 

b) 200 +(70)  + 4 = 274 

c) (200) + (10) + (1) = 211 

Homework 

1. Write the following as number names. 

a) 208 (two hundred and eight) 

b) 219 (two hundred and nineteen) 

c) 288 (two hundred and eighty eight) 

2. Write the following as number symbols 

a) the number one less than two hundred and forty (239) 

b) the number ten less than two hundred and forty (230) 

c) the number ten more than two hundred and forty (250) 

d) the number twenty more than two hundred and forty (260)

[...]

 Ask the learner to lift up the card.   Ask the rest of the class if the card is correct. How do they know?  

Can anybody write the number name on the board. Is this correct?  

Activity 2 

Write the following number symbols and names randomly on the board.   

 309, 311, 319, 343, 367, three hundred and nine, three hundred and eleven, three hundred and 

nineteen, three hundred and forty three and three hundred and sixty seven. 

 Ask the learners to match the number symbols with the number names.  

 Then ask the learners to show the number using their number/flard cards.

[...]

331, 345, 377) 

 etc 

4. Classwork activity – 25 minutes (See next page) 

5. Homework activity – 5 minutes (See next page) 

6. Reflection on lesson 

Term 1 Lesson 6: Numbers 300 to 400 

Classwork   
1. Write the following as number names. 

a) 395 (three hundred and ninety five) 

b) the number between 387 and 389  (three hundred and eighty eight) 

c) the number that is one more than 399 (four hundred ) 

d) the number that is  ten less than 399 (three hundred and eighty nine) 

e) the number that is twenty less than 310 (two hundred and ninety)